

È  
SLP(C)... 6116 OF 2004  
ITEM No.27

Court No.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6116

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2003 in RFA 1266/87  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA COOP. SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office relief)

With

SLP(C)...CC 6182/2004,SLP(C)...CC 6202-6203/2004

Date : 30/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice. There shall be interim stay.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master

