

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15594/2004

HARYANA COOP. SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15603 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 15606-15607 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 23753 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5594 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file addl facts and documents and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5724 of 2006

(For permission to file SLP and setting aside the abatement and c/delay in bringing lrs of petitioner Nos. 1,2,11 and 12 on record and substitution and office report)

Date: 13/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted at the Bar that the office report is wrong, so far as it

relates to application with regard to substitution, in the sense that substitution

applications have been allowed by the Hon'ble Court and that the legal heirs are having representation before the Court.

-2-

Item No.31

SLP(C) NO. 15594/2004

Office to verify and submit.

In the meantime, the request of the petitioners for dasti service of notice on

the unserved respondents in the above special leave petitions stands allowed. File

affidavit with proof of service within six weeks.

Needles to state that the office shall hand over the dasti process forthwith to

the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List again on 31.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj