

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15603/2004

HARYANA CO-OP. SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.15606-15607/2004,23753/2004,5594/2006 and 5724/2006

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Registry has to prepare a separate office report for each group of SLPs and to verify the compliance of order dated 10.2.2006 wherein it is stated that steps for compliance of the office report shall be taken within two weeks thereby Registry has to confirm the position of the office report dated 8.12.2008 separately for each group of SLPs that whether all the respondents are properly served or whether all the applications are adjudicated till date or not.

Petitioner has also to verify the record and to take appropriate steps before 26.2.2009 as a last chance.

List the matter on 26.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar