

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8662/2010

HARYANA COOP. SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and early hearing and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record)

WITH

C.A. No. 8663/2010

C.A. No. 8669/2010

With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 8670-8671/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 8723/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 8913/2010

(With Office Report)

Date: 12/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vinay Garg, counsel for the appellant, has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of some personal difficulty.

As prayed, list the matter after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar